

CITY of CLOVIS

AGENDA · YOUTH COMMISSION

Harry Armstrong Transit Center, Training Room 785 Third Street, Clovis, CA 93612 (559) 324-2060

www.cityofclovis.com/government/city-council/youth-commission/

January 15, 2025

5:00 PM

Transit Training Room

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to access the Transit Center Training Room to participate at this meeting, please contact the City Clerk at (559) 324-2060 (TTY – 711). Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the Transit Center Training Room.

The Clovis Youth Commission meetings are open to the public at the physical address listed above. Members of the public may participate by attending the meetings in-person. Find more information about the Youth Commission by visiting www.cityofclovis.com/government/city-council/youth-commission/.

CALL TO ORDER

FLAG SALUTE - Commissioner Yang

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT - Members of the public may address the Youth
Commission regarding items that are not listed on the agenda and within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Youth Commission. Each person is limited to a three (3) minute presentation.

OPENING BUSINESS

- 1. Approval of Minutes for the December 18, 2024, Regular Meeting.
- 2. Guest Speaker Former Clovis Mayor Jose Flores

REGULAR AGENDA

- 3. Committee Workshop
- 4. Committee Report Out
 - a. Volunteer Committee Chair McCollum
 - b. Outreach Committee Chair Mathur
 - c. Mental Health Committee Chair Barlow

FUTURE BUSINESS

- 5. Next meeting / Upcoming events
 - a. MLK Jr. Breakfast at CVMD January 18, 2025

ADJOURNMENT

FUTURE MEETINGS - Regular Youth Commission Meetings are held at 5:00 P.M. in the Harry Armstrong Transit Center, Training Room. The following are future meeting dates:

February 19, 2025 March 19, 2025 April 9, 2025